Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles " 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 17, 1997

Mr. Robert L. Denberg

Dry cleaning Depot

730 West Broward Boulevard
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0112311
Dear Mr. Denberg:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
September 9, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/Jjw

cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



- BEST AVAILABLE COPY e

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
OUU2 2\ | i

FACILITY NAME: _ DRy Clarmnuise Defe = 32 DATE: _i0/28/

FACILITY LOCATION: __ {550 €. COMMERCAL BivD. (AKWAD PK. 7, 33334

Annual Reporting Period: oy 28 199 TO ot 2% 1997

Based on cach term or condition of the Tide V generzl air permit, my faciliry has remained in compliance with DEP Ruls
62-213.300, Florida Administ-ative Code (F.A-C.), during the period covered by this statement. RYES Uwo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from o

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to dzmonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period swated above:

Exact period of non-compliancs: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achizve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible officicl, ] hereby certify, besed on information and belief formed afier reasoncble inquiry, that the slctements
made in this notification cre true, cccurfe an complete. Further, my cnnual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, besed
Tupon rolling averages of purchese rece d 2,100 gallons per yecr for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallors per

year for trensfer or combingtion facili > \
/ | O(?C;DT (. JonzRE o /z?/‘ﬂ
/' Name (Pleas<Prrit) \ v Signature Date !

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requ.ir:Emcg. E i‘ aMcE D
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

NOV 1 ¢ 1997

Bureau of Air Monitori
nitorin
& Mobile Sources 8

Page of
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-

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Colony Acquisition Corp.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Commercial #38

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLD 980838957

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 1550 E. Commercial Blvd.
City: Oakland Park County: Broward Zip Code: 33334

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Robert L. Denberg, President
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: Dry Cleaning Depot -
Street Address: 730 W. Broward Blvd. )
City: Ft. Lauderdale County:  Broward Zip Code: 33319
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (g5 4 " 522-3660 Fax: (954)522-6332
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Steve Lundy - General Manager
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address: 1550 E. Commercial Blvd.
City: Oakland Park County: Broward Zip Code: 33334
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( 954)-771 - 7800 Fax: (954)522 -6332
I
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 SEP 9 1996

Effective: 6-25-96

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Dale Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit T
(1) w/ ref. condenser  |#1 |16 -NOV{95 #2 |16 -NOV {95

. |(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ X ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 240 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [8 months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [_X ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source

L1
L1

Existing small area source |

Existing large area source [ X ] New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser X |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ]
No such units on-site [ | Natural Gas Used

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

ERIRINERERS

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”"X” the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

X ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

| : 9-1-9
y'ig‘;ature C/ U Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




BEST AVAILABLE CCPY

R

A.vOa Ao A aUIY D UIYRIYEARNDY RTURNNL

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [} RE-INSPECTION [T
TIME IN: [(:10 TIMEQUT.___ [/:40 AIRSID¥__ O([{2Di

Typeof FaciLiTy:___BEre. Oey Cisane= )

FACILITY NAME: szlz CLeanwly Delbor 4= 2% paTE:_(0[(28[97

FACILITY LOCATION:__|550 EAST COMMERCIAL. BILVD.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: K0BELST Den e PHOME NUMBER: ﬁsq)é 22-3bec 0

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is round to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: _
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submined to the inspector. YES@/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: oCcT (9%
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Acc PErwuew—vA

/Plense Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: %" M PHONE NUMBER:T./jj’i)j/S’—/yQ s

Page of . ’ Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION a

I
AIIBID#:OHZ.BH DATE: 10/23,[q7 TIME IN: __[[:(0 TIME OUT: //-"fOT
FACILITY NaME: __ Ry CLEan i Deest 4 3%

FACILITY LOCATION: __ [B50 &. COMMERLIAL DLVE. CAKIAMD I
ARk , FL. 33334
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ Bo®eer L. DSnEEREHONE: [/ '?54/ )522~ 300 +

CONTACT NAME: __Steue ~LU”D\/r PHONE: _77 (= 7200
|PART I: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior o startup @
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is; 0O No notficaton form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area sourcc ] 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source @/
dry-to-dry only, 140 € x < 2,100 gal/yr drv-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiT transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification @¢ ON OCan not determine ‘
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantty of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _(g_O_Sgallons. _ J

— ——— —— —

lof 5 Revised 8§/11/97



[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

(V3

1s the responsible official-of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during Joading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

—

gY ON
@¢ ON
&Y ON

¥y ON

Oy ON

ON/A '
onva L

ON/a

efia |

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complcte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon udsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complecte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

e o

e

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? @ ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be direcied away from the
condenser upon opening the door? B’? aN ON/A |
b}
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strecam of a refrigerated
condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis? ®¢ ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenscr exceeded 45°F? ®¢ ON ON/A
6. Conducted all tcmperature monitoring aficr an appropriate cooldown period and after |
verifving that the coolant had been completelv charged? [34 ON
20f5 Revised 8/11/97

o



O1iz2di/

(28]

(99

v

. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

=)

. Has the responsible official of an existing larpge or new large arca source also: n

ld
. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located R

on dry-to-drv, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weckly basis? 4y ON

inlet and outlet weekly? [3{ ON ON/x W
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? [3< ON
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drving cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? W{ anN Qe
Is the pere concentrauon cqual to or less than 100 ppm? @y oN 0
. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contracuon,
or expansion; is al least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, .
or expansion; and downsuzam from no other inlet? Eﬁ anN 0.

. Equipped transfer machines (dryvers. reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? oY ON &7 b
=

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all tiines? 2Y OGN

LPART Vi RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I

Has the responsible official: } |"
(check appropniate boxes) :
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? a¢ anN .;
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? »Y ON |
3. Maintained leak detccuon inspection’and repair reports for the following: ‘
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ZY ON aN/a 1'

b. documentaton of parts ordered to repair Jeak and lcak repaired w/in 2 davs ]j‘

and parts instalied w/in 5 davs of receipt? Yy QN ON/» }

4. Mainuwained calibration data? /for appitcable direct reading instruments) Oy ON @Fa ,
5. Mainuined exhaust duct monitoring data on perc corncentrations? ®¢ ON DN/A ,3
6. Mainwained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @§ aON !
7. Maintained deviation reports? R 2‘( ON ON/A i’
Problem corrected? E(\‘ aN Opls

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON E@A “

30of3 Revised 8/11/7



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection?

(V9]

@y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @y ON
Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves gy ON ON/A Muck cookers @Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating v aN anva Stills &Y QN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating &Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ®Y QN ON/A
Pumps’ @y QN ON/A Diverter valves @Y ON ONA
Solvent tanks and containers @Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Eﬁ QN ON/A
Water scparators @Y QN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examinaton (condensed solvent on extenor surfaces) B/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) Q
Odor (nouceable pere odor) g
Usc of direct-reading instrumentauon (FID/PID/calorimetnc tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: aN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY OGN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qv 4N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy OGN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy aN
Aer @AM/ETTA 10/28/77

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

(i Lo~

Inspector’s Signature

40of3

Date of Inspection

oCcr /778

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

LS
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM 2 el
“E E O
S CARSIDOIIZ3IL 5o = -
. COLONY ACQUISITION CORP \ 2y o©
 ROBERT L DENBERG ! °5 = e
' 730 W BROWARD BLVD , &2 <
. FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312 ‘ €9 3 ‘
i ) o = o)
' ‘ ® 8 rr
N U.:.a. @
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: _ z/]@-ﬁﬂb/ 1977 1O L Xe 3/ 19?/ 7/
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement S DNO |

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: JL/o /%v/vz: / }/é VL LE ﬁ@w 2, 027/9/ |

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
‘ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &’  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q,@
RE-INSPECTION a &\\1
AIRS D#: (O/ /&’3// DATE: /2/5’/9? TIMEIN:// /5  TIME OUT:.

FACILITY NAME: Dﬂ g/

C/.e.m//u@ DeﬂaT %jg\o W e

/S‘S‘D

FACILITY LOCATION:

E" Cenonl BERY

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /@L{(r Den

CONTACT NAME:

@*/(/AA//Q f/lg&k/ E/l. 3323%
PHONE: __ SR22-3(6o
éf-eue é’tﬂ/%q PHONE: ? > /~-2800 E

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropnate box)

1. New facility notufied DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to noufy DARM to use general permit 3

[PART O: CLASSTFICATION

S

(check appropniate box)
Al
1. Existing small area source J
dry-to-dry only. x < [40 gal/yr
wransfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. This is a correct facility classification

facility was &/ € @xallons.

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

If no, please check the appropnate classificaton:
3 facility qualified for a general permit as number
| facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

O No notfication form
O Drop storefout of business/petroleum

2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < [40 gal/vr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
4. New large area source Q/
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 galiyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1.800 gal/yr

both types. 140 < x < 1,800 gainvr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

w¢ o

JCan not detzrmine

above

1 of 5 Zavised 9/13-67



[PART mI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' | 1

Is the respounsible official of the dry cleaning facility: ' |
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? _ M].\I an/a |
2. Examining the containers for leakage? E T ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine-doors except during loading/unloading? @y aN ,
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? P ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay g»/ aN/A
PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' 1
In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
% (complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

I. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ‘ LD’/C]\

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬂZ/C]\ ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the 2/
condenser upon opening the door? 27 aON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated 5/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ax

(v 1}

Repaired‘ or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the m/
condenser exceeded 43° F? T ON ONA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooidown penod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? B ON

20f5 Ravised 971397



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhamt temperature at the condenser
iniet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

v

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
f machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

[s the perc concentraton equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrauons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contracuon,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

@’AN

?DN/A
aN aNva

A aN/a

OF aN ON/A

Q]Y/Ch\ ON/A

I[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the respoasible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibrauon data? (for applicable direct reading inscruments)

(v

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N o

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected? / M_/
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

@ ON

| #ho 7 i
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; /d 0 l'e ON ON/a

@/ ON ONA

DYDNM:

o¢ aN ana
PP AN

;?2\

ay aN

Reavised 9/15/97




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

7]

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

(9%

Hose connections, fitings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (nouceable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair W
an

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

?o i
Y ON anN/a

E(DN ON/Aa

iﬂY//N ON/a
aN aNva

Ez{ aN aN/a

4. Which method of detecuon is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extenor surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calonmetnc tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

a. Capable of detecling perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY ON i

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? _ Ay OGN
<. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Yy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? | JY aN .
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy aw 4

/\‘/8!1‘7

Ingpector s Name (Pl

ec or‘s’ﬁgnature

4of3

?{ DLJ
b

3{ .
K C]\,‘ vl\:’_ﬂ |

Stills Y QN aON/a

Muck cookers

Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A

a(q\z ava |

Cartridge filter housings ‘ZY/DN aN/a

Diverter valves

/3

of Lf{specm:r

/1/9?

: .\pproum Date of Next [nspection
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

P

| FACILITY NAME: pﬁq C/eﬁ-,u,w Deﬂoa’f"f%an: (DHZTS

FACILITY LOCATION: /[ 5 e L-‘:L/. COW c%/

Qoklond Cark , Fl. 22235

Annual Reporting Period: 19 TO 19
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complian ith DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S CNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance duning the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance; from to

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

A5 the responsible official, [ hereby certify. based on information and belief formed afier recsonable inquiry. :nct the starzmzn s

made in this notification are true. accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroetn.iene solvent, Szsz=

upon purchase receipts. does not exceed 2,100 galions per vear for drv-to dry jacilities or 1,800 gallons per .zar jor trans:zr r
combination jacilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 7 &/EAN T L Vw)h) & % J/My/ % é

Name (Please Print) .~ gnanm

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at e
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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VIRGlL PESTANA

Manager

1550 E. Commercial Boulevard
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 (954) 771-7800




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @~  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION a

AmRs#: O [(23/( DATE: */ }/ 29 TIMEIN: TIME OUT:

FACILITY NAME: DR% G,Cﬂrmdq Y)Mocf # 58

FACILITY LOCATION: /53"0 E Qimcwc/o/ /2 4»/

Fr. %ﬁaﬁﬁz

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : % W%ONE FS2N2660

CONTACT NAME: Ve R @ Stewq PHONE: _ 7 /- & 6
L
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup G
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
{(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source ned
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/lyr . both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
d facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excecds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quanfity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleamng
facility was gallons,

RECEIVED

1of5 " Revised 9/15/97

DEC 1 0 2000

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

%N ON/A
r:‘r( ON ON/A
&¢ aN

D{DN ON/A

Qy ON A

| PART IvV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opcning the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

of aON
a¥ aN an/a

D{ ON ON/A

oY ON

Wy ON OQN/A

@Y ON

Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? @7 ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? D’(DN ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber? @¢ ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? @’{DN AON/A
4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
&¢ ON

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? anN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy ON 91@
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay OaN Bﬁ

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . ' D’( OUN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? V | G}’{ 0N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: l\/ 0
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON lﬂﬁ
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ED/DN UN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? G‘(DN ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? N’{ aN .
7. Maintained deviation reports? G ON aNA
Problem corrected? EI{ ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ) [Q’{ ON ON/A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? @y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @y~ ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves EX/DN ON/A Muck cookers ©&Y ON ONnA
Door gaskets and seating D’Y/DN ON/A Stills G ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating @Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers @Y ON ON/A
Pumps @f ON ONA Diverter valves @7 ON ONA
Solvent tanks and containers D’(DN ON/A Cartridge filter housings B{ ON ON/A
Water separators G/ aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is uscd by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc

232801

(PID/FID only)?
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in usc? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

r\TO_L‘f? Coﬂo“[n //éj/??‘

Iﬁspector’s Name (Please P@xﬁg Datd of Ins{)ection
TP onle 1 [2000
v gfnsf(&tor’s Signature Approxim:(tc Date of Next Inspection

4of 5 Revised 9/15/97



Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT W
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: D/Zu CZému,}u;. DW DATE: _ U /2 ¢/¢
FACILITY LOCATION: / (550 Er W @CA/
T L. LS4

Annual Reporting Period: V1 19285 10 ASs V. 77 77

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complian ith DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S o

[f NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or conditon of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance: ’

Method used to demoastrate compliance:

N

As the responsible official. I hereby certify. based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, thar the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumpuon of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for drv-to dry fagilé s per vear for transfer or

combination facilities.
\ J g

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: V. JESTANV 3 _ /ZY/? T

Signature Date

Name (Please Pnint)

4

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet vour annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




—_———— e ———— - e e

BESTUNILABLECUPY XY CESRAL AT,

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION Q

airs w#: (U223 pate: Y /Z('j Jor) TvE 1, TME@T 1) ,'Qéﬁ‘
FACILITY NAME: \&\\\/ ( \(Lxh hale b(\@* Jj& 3. @

A Qg% ] - K ©
FACILITY LOCATION: \\3 50 [ (‘ Orvvm e \6\ JE L~ ,)

Lz

CeX CUJA s )K F , 73’{;‘-} >
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: byt t Den bu\\c PHONE: 5 2@, %; %é A UC—

CONTACT NAME: _\/j e | Pestenc PHONE: _ 77/ 7$(UQ
[PART I: NOTIFICATION .
(check appropriate box) E/
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior l;c_; startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q) Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A,
1. Existing small area source O 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) , (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4, New large arca source m/
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (jonslructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification Y ON OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
a facility excecds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
facility was,_‘gf%fj_ gallons.

930 _ —

lof3 Revised 9/15/97




- |PART II: GENERAL CONT..vL REQUIREMENTS ' 1

Is the responsible official of the dry clcaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ? ON ONA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? _ aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containcrs for at é

least 24 hours prior to disposal? - . Y ON Ow/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay 0N dN/A

[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]

In Part II-A;

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

3.

If classification 1 has been chccked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the maching should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below).

Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? _ dY anN
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Y ON On/A
Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the J )
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ONA
Mecasured and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated Q{
condenscr on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? Y ON
Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the cxhaust temperature of the (;‘
condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON OnN/A
Conducted all tempcrature monitoring afler an appropriate cooldown pcriod and afier [ﬁ

Y ON

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5 Reviscd 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located u:/
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlct and outlet weekly? Qy ON ffm
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ‘Qy ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON 1A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON dN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, m/
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? aQy ON GNA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual E( l
condcnser coils? Oy ON @N/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON EN/A
[fPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs) :
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? - . ' JY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly tota! of perc consumption? ‘ d"[ aN
3. Maintaincd lcak detection inspection and rcpair reports for the following:
" a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . dY ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt? E{Y aN DZ/A
4. Maintaincd calibration data? gor appiicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON /A
5. Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? EY ON dN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON C!N/A
Problem correcied? _ ay ON E(JN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN E‘N/A

30f5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTIC \ND REPAIRS — | ]

L. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ' ﬂ/% aN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? oy ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, .

couplings, and valves dy aN anA Muck cookers ~dy oN ava
Door gaskets and seating [ﬂ(Y ON ON/A Stills G/lY ON ONnva
Filter gaskets and scating dy on aNa Exhaust dampers lB//Y ON an/A
Pumps QiY ON ON/A Diverter valves E.’(IY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers EﬁY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ng ON ON/A
Water separators éY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is uscd by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow fell through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) . )
Usc of direct-reading instrumentation -(FID/PID/calorimctn'c tubes)

Halogen leak detector

ELDDG\DG\
>

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY 0N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wcar on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure arca when not in use? - Oy ON
c. Vcﬁﬁcd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Uy ON

j\o N \)Cu’ﬂ l]ﬁ%n?{}\ﬁm ' [l /ZO " / Q6

Inspector’s Name (Pl,ca/s" Print) Date of Inspection
,/- -/ o) y
TP s U Lol - /0O /0]
- 7 . lnspc{or's Sig\nalure Approximate Datc of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 9/15/97
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
\ }f ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: bxy C\etanine, \fbc,\ 4k AW DATE: '!L/Z’O/O(‘)
FACILITY LOCATION: 1550 £ 7 Compamecoicd E)}V(\

O{'LY\ICQ")(\ (P(‘\ lr)( _ F) %’S’SS‘\/

Annual Reporting Period: // /ZZ//C;C/ TO ", /?L\' 20 OQ)

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com;gzﬂvith DEP Rule
YES

Uno

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ; to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

combination facilities. /
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: . J7&yvr/ J- U/L/AQ /% M S/ ~EP

Name (Please Print) ature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




DRY CLEANING DEPOT ‘ : 7452

(" REFERENCE NO. DESCRIPTION INVOICE DATE INVOICE AMOUNT DISCOUNT TAKEN AMOUNT PAID )
ZTRS ID# 0112313 50.00
ATRS ID# 0112312 50.00
AIRS ID# 0112311 50.00
CHECK DATE CHECK NO. PAYEE DISCOUNTS TAKEN CHECK AMOUNT
1/30/97 7452 Dept. of Environmental Prot. $150.00
- T S NIV INTUY T DE AT TACOAED YU NKEMITTANCE TUK rKUrLCIOANDLING 2 5 g 6 45
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. \/

RECENER, 438

£ A

WAL Y ; TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

S

AIRS ID# 0112311 | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
COLONY ACQUISITION CORP ! Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
i ROBERT L DENBERG | Fund: 20-2-035001

' 730 W BROWARD BLVD | Obj.: 002273
(\ FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312 J




o}

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

204155

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your-mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID 0112311
COLONY ACQUISITION CORP

ROBERT L DENBERG

730 W BROWARD BLVD

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312

)
_/

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

v

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing Ijbel.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

S AIRSID#0112311)
- COMMERCIAL #38 l FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY.
. ROBERT L DENBERG ‘ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

730 W BROWARD BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001

 FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312 ! i Obj.: 002273




DRY CLEANING DEPOT

18262
4 REFERENCE NO. DESCRIPTION INVOICE DATE INVOICE AMOUNT DISCOUNT TAKEN AMOUNT PAID A
0112313 1/1/01 50.00 "50.00
0112312 1/1/01 50.00 50.00
0112311 1/1/01 50.00 50.00
CHECK DATE CHECK NO. PAYEE DISCOUNTS TAKEN CHECK AMOUNT
2/15/01 18262 Dept. of Environmental Prot. $150.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
P
‘ AIRS ID # 0112311
' COLONY AQUISITION - COMMERCIAL #38 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
* ROBERT L DENBERG Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1l
730 W BROWARD BLVD | Fund: 20-2-035001
¢ FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312 Obj.: 002273

. | -




DRY CLEANING DEPOT 12834

REFERENCE NO. DESCRIPTION INVOICE DATE INVOICE AMOUNT DISCOUNT TAKEN AMOUNT PAID N
Licenses & Taxes 50.00
Licenses & Taxes 50.00
Licenses & Taxes 50.00
Licenses & Taxes 50.00

CHECK DATE CHECK NO. PAYEE DISCOUNTS TAKEN CHECK AMOUNT
2/24/99 12834 Department of Environmental Pr $200. 00

— —— — — — — —— — —

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

,

"~ Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remave Label

=

' COMMERCIAL #38
ROBERT L DENBERG
730 W BROWARD BLVD

. FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312
|

|
N )

AIRS ID # 01 1i3vlﬁ
i

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provid,

Postage | $

Certifled Fee

Retumn Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

T
m 10 AIRS ID # 0112311001AG

o~

r maller)
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